

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 361**

"TO REVISE THE MINIMUM WAGE LAW ALLOWANCE FOR GRATUITIES."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 3 to Senate Bill No. 361.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 361 as engrossed, S3/1/07 (version: 03-01-2007 09:32):

Page 1, delete lines 23 and 24 in their entirety and substitute the following:

“(a) Every employer of an employee engaged in any occupation in which gratuities”

AND

Page 1, delete line 28 and 29 in their entirety and substitute the following:

“~~amount not to exceed fifty eight percent (58%) of the minimum wage established by § 11-4-210~~ of no less than three dollars and sixty-two cents (\$3.62) per hour, provided that the employee actually received that”

AND

Page 1, delete lines 32 through 34 in their entirety and substitute the following:

“employees, including full-time students subject to the provisions of § 11-4-210, ~~of no less than forty two percent (42%) of the minimum wage prescribed by § 11-4-210~~ two dollars and sixty-three cents (\$2.63) per hour.”

AND

Page 1, delete lines 35 and 36 in their entirety

AND

Page 2, delete lines 1 through 5 in their entirety



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator Horn

DLP/SML - 03-15-2007 14:26

DLP432

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary